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AGENDA
Monday, July 1, 2024

Upon adjournment of Session -- State Capitol, Room 437

REGULAR ORDER OF BUSINESS - BILLS HEARD IN FILE ORDER

1.
2.
3.
* 4.
5.
* 6.
* 7.
* 8.
9.
10.
* 11.
12.
13.
* 14.
15.
16.
* 17.
* 18.
* 19.

AJR 18
SB 59
SB 284

SB 720

SB 1255

SB 778
SB 934

SB 1003
SB 1018
SB 1374
SB 1054
SB 1142
SB 1177

SB 1292
SB 1221

SB 1251
SB 1301

SB 1508

SB 1413

* Recommended Consent

Davies
Skinner
Wiener

Durazo
Durazo

Ochoa Bogh
Gonzalez

Dodd
Becker
Becker
Rubio
Menjivar
Bradford

Bradford
Min

Stern
Stern

Stern

Niello

Spent nuclear fuel: storage.
Battery electric vehicles: bidirectional capability.

Electricity: energization transparency and efficiency:
wholesale distribution service.

Gas corporations: safety culture investigations:
employee organization participation.

Public water systems: needs analysis: water rate
assistance program.

Excavations: subsurface installations.

Zero-emission freight infrastructure: interagency
coordination: report.

Electrical corporations: wildfire mitigation plans.
Electricity.

Net energy metering.

Natural gas: customer credit.

Electrical and gas corporations: termination of services.

Public utilities: women, minority, disabled veteran, and
LGBT business enterprises.

Electricity: fixed charges: report.

Gas corporations: priority neighborhood
decarbonization zones: pilot projects.

Mosquito abatement inspections.

Natural gas: hydraulic models and hydraulic feasibility
analyses.

Electricity: integrated resource plans: energy storage
systems: modeling.

Year-round standard time: State Energy Resources
Conservation and Development Commission: report.



