Vice-Chair Patterson, Jim

Members

Bauer-Kahan, Rebecca Calderon, Lisa Chen, Phillip Friedman, Laura Hart, Gregg Holden, Chris R. Patterson, Joe Reyes, Eloise Gómez Santiago, Miguel Schiavo, Pilar Ting, Philip Y. Wallis, Greg Wood, Jim Zbur, Rick Chavez

## California State Assembly

**UTILITIES AND ENERGY** 



## **COTTIE PETRIE-NORRIS CHAIR**

**Chief Consultant** Laura Shybut

> Consultant Kathleen Chen Lina Malova

**Committee Secretary** Vanessa Gonzales

State Capitol, P.O. Box 942849 (916) 319-2083 FAX: (916) 319-2183

## **AGENDA**

Monday, July 1, 2024 Upon adjournment of Session -- State Capitol, Room 437

## REGULAR ORDER OF BUSINESS - BILLS HEARD IN FILE ORDER

	1.	AJR 18	Davies	Spent nuclear fuel: storage.
	2.	SB 59	Skinner	Battery electric vehicles: bidirectional capability.
	3.	SB 284	Wiener	Electricity: energization transparency and efficiency: wholesale distribution service.
*	4.	SB 720	Durazo	Gas corporations: safety culture investigations: employee organization participation.
	5.	SB 1255	Durazo	Public water systems: needs analysis: water rate assistance program.
*	6.	SB 778	Ochoa Bogh	Excavations: subsurface installations.
*	7.	SB 934	Gonzalez	Zero-emission freight infrastructure: interagency coordination: report.
*	8.	SB 1003	Dodd	Electrical corporations: wildfire mitigation plans.
	9.	SB 1018	Becker	Electricity.
	10.	SB 1374	Becker	Net energy metering.
*	11.	SB 1054	Rubio	Natural gas: customer credit.
	12.	SB 1142	Menjivar	Electrical and gas corporations: termination of services.
	13.	SB 1177	Bradford	Public utilities: women, minority, disabled veteran, and LGBT business enterprises.
*	14.	SB 1292	Bradford	Electricity: fixed charges: report.
	15.	SB 1221	Min	Gas corporations: priority neighborhood decarbonization zones: pilot projects.
	16.	SB 1251	Stern	Mosquito abatement inspections.
*	17.	SB 1301	Stern	Natural gas: hydraulic models and hydraulic feasibility analyses.
*	18.	SB 1508	Stern	Electricity: integrated resource plans: energy storage systems: modeling.
*	19.	SB 1413	Niello	Year-round standard time: State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission: report.

<sup>\*</sup> Recommended Consent